
   

  

 

 

 

 

County Solid Waste Directors-2017 

County Last Name First Name Title/Position Office Phone Email Organization Address City Zip 
ALACHUA Palmi Sally Solid Waste Director (352) 548-1282 scp@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Public Works 5620 NW 120th Ln Gainesville 32653 
BAKER Fletcher Robert Solid Waste Director (904) 275-2373 roaddept@bakercountyfl.org Baker County PO Box 183 Sanderson 32087 
BAY Ogborn Glenn Solid Waste Superintendent (850) 236 2212 gogborn@baycountyfl.gov Bay County Solid Waste Division 11411 Landfill Rd Panama City Beach 32413 
BRADFORD Wise Donny Solid Waste Director (904) 966-6212 donny_wise@bradfordcountyfl.gov Bradford County Solid Waste Department 925-E N Temple Ave Starke 32091 
BREVARD Rodriguez Euripides Solid Waste Director (321) 633-2042 euripides.rodriquez@brevardcounty.us Brevard County Solid Waste Department 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Melbourne 32940 
BROWARD Auerhahn Elliot Director (954) 577-2332 eauerhahn@broward.org Broward County, Waste & Recycling Services 1 North University Dr, Suite 400 Plantation 33324 
CALHOUN Wood Joe Director of Operations (850) 674-8075 joewood@fairpoint.net Calhoun County 20859 Central Ave East, Rm G-40 Blountstown 32424 
CHARLOTTE Allen Richard Solid Waste Operations Manager (941) 764-4360 richard.allen@charlottecountyfl.gov Charlotte County Solid Waste Division 25550 Harborview Rd, Suite 2 Port Charlotte 33980 
CITRUS Norris Henry Solid Waste Director (352) 527-7672 henry.norris@citrusbocc.com Citrus County Solid Waste Management PO Box 340 LeCanto 34460 
CLAY Altman Alan Solid Waste Director (904) 284-6374 alan.altman@co.clay.fl.us Clay County Dept of Environmental Services 3545 Rosemary Hill Rd Green Cove Springs 32043 
COLLIER Rodriquez Daniel R. Solid Waste Director (239)252 2508 danielrrodriquez@colliergov.net Collier County Solid Waste Management 3339 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 302 Naples 34112 
COLUMBIA Lontz Edfred Solid Waste Director (386)752-6050 elontz@columbiacountyfla.com Columbia County Solid Waste 1347 NW Oosterhoudt Ln Lake City 32055 
DE SOTO Grimes H. W. Solid Waste Director (863) 993-4826 H.Grimes@desotobocc.com Desoto County Environmental Services 3268 SW Dishong Ave Arcadia 34266 
DIXIE Ruth Joe Price Solid Waste Director (352) 498-1432 joeruth55@att.net Dixie County PO Box 2600 Cross City 32628 
DUVAL Robinson Jim Solid Waste Director (904) 255-8748 jrobinson@coj.net Duval County SW & Resource Mgmt Department 1031 Superior St Jacksonville 32254 
ESCAMBIA Johnson Patrick Solid Waste Director (850) 937-2160 ptjohnso@co.escambia.fl.us Escambia County Solid Waste Management 13009 Beulah Rd Cantonment 32533 
FLAGLER Petito Heidi Director, General Services (386) 313 4020 hpetito@flaglercounty.org Flagler County Solid Waste Department 1200 East Moody Blvd, Box #1 Bunnell 32110 
FRANKLIN Davis Fonda Solid Waste Director (850) 670-8167 fcswd@gtcom.net Franklin County Solid Waste 210 State Road 65 East Point 32328 
GADSDEN Presnell Robert County Manager (850) 875-8650 rpresnell@gadsdencountyfl.gov Gadsden County Solid Waste PO Box 1799 Quincy 32353 
GILCHRIST Rush Bobby Supervisor (352) 463-3185 recycle@gilchrist.fl.us Gilchrist County Solid Waste & Recycling Dept PO Box 369 Bell 32619 
GLADES Carlisle Paul County Manager (863) 946-6000 pcarlisle@myglades.com Glades County PO Box 1527 Moore Haven 33471 
GULF Danford Joe Solid Waste Director (850) 227-3696 tinman@gtcom.net Gulf County Solid Waste 1001 10th St Port St. Joe 32456 
HAMILTON Jackson Dale Solid Waste Director (386) 792-1020 hamco@windstream.net Hamilton County 4652 SW 107th Ave Jasper 32052 
HARDEE Strickland Steve Solid Waste Director (863) 773-5089 steve.strickland@hardeecounty.net Hardee County 685 Airport Rd Wachula 33873 
HENDRY Wright Toni Special Districts Director  (863) 675-5252 twright@hendryfla.net Hendry County 3300 Utility Dr LaBelle 33935 
HERNANDO Harper Scott Solid Waste Services Manager (352) 754-4791 sharper@hernandocounty.us Hernando County Utilities Department 14450 Landfill Rd Brooksville 34614 
HIGHLANDS Gavarrete Ramon County Engineer (863) 402-7786 rgavarre@hcbcc.org Highlands County Solid Waste 12700 Arbuckle Creek Rd Sebring 33870 
HILLSBOROUGH Byer Kim Division Director (813) 612-7718 Byerk@hillsboroughcounty.org Hillsborough County Solid Waste 332 North Falkenburg Rd Tampa 33619 
HOLMES Mayo Wendy Emergency Management Director (850) 547 1112 emdirector@holmescountyem.org Holmes County 1001 East Hwy 90 Bonifay 32425 
INDIAN RIVER Mehta Himanshu Solid Waste Managing Director (772) 770-5112 hmehta@ircgov.com Indian River County Landfill 1325 74th Ave SW Vero Beach 32968 
JACKSON Green Al Superintendent (850) 482 9629 agreen@jacksoncountyfl.com Jackson County Road & Bridge Department 2828 Owens St Marianna 32446 
JEFFERSON Letchworth Beth Solid Waste Director (850) 342-0184 bthorne@jeffersoncountyfl.gov Jefferson County Solid Waste Department 1697 South Jefferson Monticello 32344 
LAFAYETTE Sadler Scott Solid Waste Director (386) 209-0280 lafayetteroad@gmail.com Lafayette County Solid Waste PO Box 88 Mayo 32066 
LAKE Stivender, Jr Jim Solid Waste Director (352) 343-3776 jstivender@lakecountyfl.gov Lake County Solid Waste Division 13130 County Landfill Rd Tavares 32778 
LEE Howard Keith Solid Waste Director  (239) 533 8000 khoward@leegov.com Lee County Solid Waste 10550 Buckingham Rd Ft. Myers 33905 
LEON Thomas Norm Solid Waste Director (850) 606-1810 thomasno@leoncountyfl.gov Leon County Division of Solid Waste 7550 Apalachee Pkwy Tallahassee 32311 
LEVY Jerrels Benny Solid Waste Director (352) 486-3300 solidwaste@levycounty.org Levy County Solid Waste PO Box 1734 Bronson 32621 
LIBERTY Earnest Danny Solid Waste Director (850) 643-3777 libdep@fairpoint.net Liberty County Solid Waste PO Box 399 Bristol 32321 
MADISON Wyche Jerome Coordinator (850) 973-2611 swcoord@madisonflorida.fl.com Madison County Solid Waste & Recycling Dept PO Box 237 Madison 32341 
MANATEE Gore Mike Solid Waste Division Manager (941) 812-4531 ext. 5323 mike.gore@mymanatee.org Manatee County 4410 66th St  West Bradenton 34210 
MARION Sims Mike Solid Waste Director (352) 671-8465 mike.sims@marioncountyfl.org Marion County Solid Waste Department 5601 SE 66th St Ocala 34480 
MARTIN Polley John Department Director (772) 221-1442 jpolley@martin.fl.us Martin County Solid Waste & Utilities PO Box 9000 Stuart 34995 
MIAMI-DADE Hudak Alina Solid Waste Director (305) 375-3508 ath@miamidade.gov Miami-Dade County Solid Waste Management 111 NW First Street, Suite 1610 Miami 33128 
MONROE Wilson Kevin County Administrator (305) 292-4550 wilson-kevin@monroecounty-fl.gov Monroe County Public Works Division 1100 Simonton Street, Suite 2-231 Key West 33040 
NASSAU Herring Scott Public Works Director (904) 530-6700 sherring@nassaucountyfl.com Nassau County Solid Waste Department 46026 Landfill Rd Callahan 32011 
OKALOOSA Henson Scott Environmental Regulatory Manager (850) 651-7394 shenson@co.okaloosa.fl.us Okaloosa County Public Works Department 1759 South Ferdon Blvd Crestview 32536 
OKEECHOBEE Roland Russel Solid Waste Director (863) 763-1811 rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us Okeechobee County Solid Waste 1700 NW 9th Ave, Suite D Okeechobee 34972 
ORANGE Becker James Solid Waste Manager (407) 254-9660 jim.becker@ocfl.net Orange County 9150 Curry Ford Rd Orlando 32829 
OSCEOLA Sheaffer Danny Solid Waste Director (407) 742-7750 dshe@osceola.org Osceola County Dept of Solid & Hazard Waste 750 South Bass Rd Kissimmee 34741 
PALM BEACH Hammond Mark Executive Director (561) 640-4000 mhammond@swa.org Palm Beach County Solid Waste Authority 7501 North Jog Rd West Palm Beach 33412 
PASCO Power John Solid Waste Facility Manager (727) 857-2780 jpower@pascocountyfl.net Pasco County Utilities 7530 Little Rd New Port Richey 34654 
PINELLAS Oswald Kelsi Solid Waste Director (727) 464-7500 koswald@pinellascounty.org Pinellas County Utilities 3095 114th Ave North St. Petersburg 33716 
POLK Wood Ana Solid Waste Director (863) 284-4319 anawood@polk-county.net Polk County Waste Resource Mgmt Division 10 Environmental Loop South Winter Haven 33880 
PUTNAM Gast Larry Solid Waste Director (386) 329-1200 larry.gast@putnam-fl.com Putnam County Sanitation Department PO Box 2499 Palatka 32178 
ST. LUCIE Roberts Ron Solid Waste Division Director (772) 462-1631 robertsron@stlucieco.org St. Lucie County 6120 Glades Cutoff Rd Ft. Pierce 34981 
SANTA ROSA Hixson Ron Environmental Manager (850) 981-7143 ronh@santarosa.fl.gov Santa Rosa County 6065 Old Bagdad Hwy Milton 32583 
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County Last Name First Name Title/Position Office Phone Email Organization Address City Zip 
SARASOTA Alexander Larry Solid Waste Manager (941) 861-5000 lAlexand@scgov.net Sarasota County Utilities Department 4000 Knights Trail Rd Nokomis 34275 
SEMINOLE Edwards William Johnny Solid Waste Manager (407) 665-2253 wedwards@seminolecountyfl.gov Seminole County Solid Waste Division 1950 SR 419 Longwood 32750 
ST. JOHNS Hicks Wendy Solid Waste Manager (904) 824-9720 wmanucy@sjcfl.us St. Johns County Solid Waste 3005 Allen Nease Rd Elkton 32033 
SUMTER Baier Richard Solid Waste Director (352) 569-6700 richard.baier@sumtercountyfl.gov Sumter County Public Works Department 319 East Anderson Ave Bushnell 33513 
SUWANNEE Harris Randy Solid Waste Director (386) 362-3992 randyh@suwgov.org Suwannee County Public Works 13150 80th Ter Live Oak 32060 
TAYLOR Wambolt Gary Solid Waste Director (850) 838-3533 Solid.Waste@taylorcountygov.com Taylor County Solid Waste 3750 Hwy 98 West Perry 32347 
UNION Beasley Jimmy Solid Waste Director (386) 496-2180 N/A Union County 15285 SW 84th St Lake Butler 32054 
VOLUSIA Marion Lenny Solid Waste Director (386) 943-7889 lmarion@co.volusia.fl.us Volusia County 3151 East New York Ave Deland 32724 
WAKULLA Fleming Cleve Project Manager (850) 926-7616 cfleming@esginc.net Wakulla County Solid Waste Department 340 Trice Lane, #201 Crawfordville 32327 
WALTON McKee Billy Manager (850) 892-8180 landfilldepartment@co.walton.fl.us Walton County Public Works 1118 Institution Rd DeFuniak Springs 32433 
WASHINGTON Corbin David County Coordinator  (850) 638- 6200 countymanager@washingtonfl.com Washington County 1331 South Blvd, #400 Chipley 32428 
REEDY CREEK 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT Classe, Jr. John H. District Administrator (407) 934-7853 jclasse@rcid.org Reedy Creek Improvement District PO Box 10170 Lake Buena Vista 32830 
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